Important Customer Notice - Fluke Meter Recall

Important Customer Notice - Fluke Meter Recall

We have recently been made aware of a safety issue with some models of Fluke Pole Vaultage Testers. This issue means that these models are, as a precautionary measure, being recalled by Fluke Corporation. 

The following T-Pole Testers are being recalled. 

Ramco Ltd have already removed eleven units from stock that fall into the recall category and will be contacting Fluke Corporation for replacements. 

However, if you're an existing customer of Ramco Ltd and have already purchased equipment from us that is manufactured by Fluke, we suggest you check using the model and serial numbers above to clarify whether your item needs to be recalled or not. 

Further details are available from the Fluke website at: 

https://www.fluke.com/en/support/safety-notices/tpt-recall-r0en

If your piece of Fluke equipment is included, please contact Fluke Corporation to arrange the recall and replacement of your item. 

We apologise for the inconvenience. 

Thank-you. 

Leave a Reply

All fields are required

Name:
E-mail: (Not Published)
Comment:
Type Code